

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**F/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 3722 of
2025**

In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3721 of 2025

With

F/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3759 of 2025

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3758 of 2025

With

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3655 of 2025

With

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3721 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025

In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3721 of 2025

With

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3758 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025

In F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3758 of 2025

With

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3802 of 2025

With

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3837 of 2025

With

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4093 of 2025

=====

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Versus

RANCHHODBHAI JETHABHAI MAKVANA

=====

Appearance:

MS E.SHAILAJA(2671) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 05/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

Office objections to be removed within a period
of four weeks, failing which, the matters shall stand

automatically dismissed.

vk

(D. M. DESAI,J)