

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3721 of 2025

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3721 of 2025**

=====

AGGRAWAL MINERALS PVT. LTD.

Versus

DHARMISTHABEN WD/O SURESHBHAI DEVJIBHAI SOLANKI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS MOHINI J BHAVSAR(3071) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR YOGI K GADHIA(5913) for the Defendant(s) No. 5

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Defendant(s) No. 4

NOTICE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 07/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

Registry is directed to call for Record & Proceedings from the concerned Trial Court so as to reach this Court on or before 30.07.2026.

List the matter for final arguments on 30.07.2026.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)

GIRISH